PATENTS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab sattings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	OHLI V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Graco Children's Products Inc.	Name: Aprica Children's Products Inc. Address: 13-13, Shimanouchi 1-chome,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0082 Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	·			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: August 31, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attace. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	B. Patent No.(s) 5,181,735 6,742,749 5,518,297 6,896,331 5,669,623 6,979,018 5,810,382 7,445,281 6,196,629 D405,277 ched? □ Yes SNo D411,375 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11			
Namu: Walter F. Fasse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	☐ Enclosed			
P.O. Box 726	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Hampden, Maine, 04444-0726				
Tel. 207-862-4671	8. Deposit account number: 50-0507			
Fax. 207-862-4681	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).			
DO NOT USE T D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	HIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
W. F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	Sept. 8, 2009			

Enclosures: Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 571-273-0140 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

e: Karin Smith - September 8, 2009 700417297

PATENT

REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS Assignor:

Graco Children's Products Inc.

former Address:

150 Oaklands Blvd., Exton, PA 19341 U.S.A.

present new Address:

3 Glenlake Pkwy., Atlanta, GA 30328 U.S.A.

(since June 2009)

is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in each of the following eleven U.S. Utility and Design Patents as well as the Inventions disclosed and claimed therein:

1) U.S. Patent 5,181,735 (Ichiro ONISHI)

Issued: January 26, 1993

Title: FOLDAWAY BABY CARRIAGE AND FOLDING MECHANISM EMPLOYED THEREIN

Case: 2710/FP-7566

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on August 17, 1992 at Reel/Frame 6240/0364, a name change recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0098, and a further assignment recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0112;

2) U.S. Patent 5,518,297 (Kenzou KASSAI)

Issued: May 21, 1996

Title: SEAT-TYPE BED FOR NURSING INSTRUMENT

Case: 2975/993300-01

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the USPTO on January 30, 1995 at Reel/Frame 7333/0349, a name change recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0098, and a further assignment recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0112;

3) U.S. Patent 5,669,623 (Ichiro ONISHI)

Issued: September 23, 1997

Title: BABY CARRIAGE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SEAT PLATE FOR ITS SEAT

Case: 3224/995152-01

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the USPTO on October 19, 1995 at Reel/Frame 7983/0350, a name change recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0098, and a further assignment recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0112;

4) U.S. Patent 5,810,382 (Ichiro ONISHI)

Issued: September 22, 1998

Title: GRIP BAR FOR BABY CARRIAGE

Case: 3321/995235-01

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the USPTO on June 13, 1996 at Reel/Frame 8103/0699, a name change recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0098, and a further assignment recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0112;

5) U.S. Patent 6,196,629 (Ichiro ONISHI et al.)

Issued: March 6, 2001

Title: VEHICULAR CHILD SAFETY SEAT

Case: 3536/997429-01

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the USPTO on January 8, 1998 at Reel/Frame 8927/0523, a name change recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0098, and a further assignment recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0112;

6) U.S. Patent 6,742,749 (Kenzou KASSAI et al.)

Issued: June 1, 2004

Title: BABY'S PLAY GYM FOR SUSPENDING TOYS, RECONFIGURABLE AS A MAGAZINE

RACK OR A CHAIR

Case: 4463/902218-02

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the USPTO on December 26, 2002 at Reel/Frame 013732/0641, a name change recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0098, and a further assignment recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0112;

7) U.S. Patent 6,896,331 (Kenzou KASSAI et al.)

Issued: May 24, 2005

Title: SEAT STRUCTURE Case: 4491/903078-01

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the USPTO on March 5, 2003 at Reel/Frame 013861/0023, a name change recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0098, and a further assignment recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0112;

8) U.S. Patent 6,979,018 (Kenzou KASSAI et al.)

Issued: December 27, 2005

Title: CHILDCARE INSTRUMENT WITH ADJUSTABLE VENTILATION

Case: 4454/902502-01

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the USPTO on November 26, 2002 at Reel/Frame 013536/0204, a name change recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0098, and a further assignment recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0112;

9) U.S. Patent 7,445,281 (Kenzou KASSAI)

Issued: November 4, 2008

Title: HEAD GUARD STRUCTURE AND HEAD GUARD PAD OF CHILD EQUIPMENT, AND

VEHICULAR CHILD SAFETY SEAT

Case: 4934/901414-09

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the USPTO on April 10, 2002 at Reel/Frame 013035/0102, a name change recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0098, and a further assignment recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0112;

10) U.S. Design Patent D405,277 (Ichiro ONISHI et al.)

Issued: February 9, 1999

Title: COMBINED CHILD BED AND SAFETY SEAT FOR AN AUTOMOBILE

Case: 3435/997018-01

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the USPTO on April 8, 1997 at Reel/Frame 8561/0129, a name change recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0098, and a further assignment recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0112;

11) U.S. Design Patent D411,375 (Ichiro ONISHI et al.)

Issued: June 22, 1999

Title: COMBINED CHILD BED AND SAFETY SEAT FOR AN AUTOMOBILE

Case: 3624/997018-13

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the USPTO on April 8, 1997 at Reel/Frame 8561/0129, a name change recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0098, and a further assignment recorded in the USPTO on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022214/0112;

AND WHEREAS Assignee:

Aprica Children's Products Inc.

Address:

13-13, Shimanouchi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi,

Osaka 542-0082, Japan

including its heirs, successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in each of said Inventions and said U. S. Patents in the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration paid to said Assignor, the receipt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers or affirms that said Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to each of said Inventions and said U.S. Patents and any reexaminations and reissues thereof, and including the right to sue for and to collect damages for any past infringement of said U.S. Patents, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors and assigns for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the respective terms of said U.S. Patents, subject to payment of maintenance fees and/or other legal requirements for maintaining said U.S. Patents in force, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we, the undersigned fully authorized legal representative(s) of said Assignor have executed this Assignment on the date indicated as an act of and on behalf of said Assignor:

Graco Children's Products In 3 Glenlake Pkwy., Atlanta, GA			
By: Signature:	31	Aug	2009
Name: Karen Borrelli Ether Position: Assistant Secrete	idge Date:	-)	
Signature:			
Name:	Date:		

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named person(s), who is/are known to me, sign this document before me today.

Witness name: Daton Nicholas Date:
Address: 415 Feyston Ct
Alpharetta. GA 30004